

7th Floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001 PHONE: 23724151/52/53/54/55/56/57 FAX: 011-23724183 www.aicte-India.org

F.No. South-Central/1-699002871/2012/EOA

Date: 10 May 2012

To, The Principal Secretary (Higher Education) Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, J Block, 4th Floor, Secretariat Building, Hyderabad-500022

Sub: Extension of approval for the academic year 2012-13

Ref: Application of the Institution for Extension of approval for the academic year 2012-13

Sir/Madam,

In terms of the provisions under the All India Council for Technical Education (Grant of Approvals for Technical Institutions) Regulations 2010 notified by the Council vide notification number F-No.37-3/Legal/2010 dated 10/12/2010 and amendment vide notification number F-No.37-3/Legal/2011 dated 30/09/2011 and norms standards, procedures and conditions prescribed by the Council from time to time, I am directed to convey the approval to

Regional Office	South-Central	Application Id	1-699002871
	nine a	Permanent Id	1-6905081
Name of the Institute	TEEGALA KRISHNA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Institute Address	SURVEY NO: 56,57 MEDBOWLI, MEERPET, SAROOR NAGAR, HYDERABAD, HYDERABAD, RANGAREDDI, Andhra Pradesh, 500097
Name of the Society/Trust	TKR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY	Society/Trust Address	16-2-751/31/A/C, TIRUMALA HILLS, ASMAN GADH, MALAKPET,HYDERABAD,HYDERABAD,Andhra Pradesh,500036
Institute Type	Unaided - Private		

Opted for change from Women to Co-ed	No	Opted for change of name	No	Opted for change of site	No
Change from Women to Co-ed approved	Not Applicable	Change of name Approved	Not Applicable	Change of site Approved	Not Applicable

to conduct following courses with the intake indicated below for the academic year 2012-13

Application Number: 1-699002871*

Note: This is a Computer generated Extension of Approval Letter. No signature is required.

7th Floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001 PHONE: 23724151/52/53/54/55/56/57 FAX: 011-23724183 www.aicte-India.org

Application Id: 1- 699002871		Cour se	ð	Affiliating Body	12	oved for			laboration	
Program	Shi ft	Lev el		Full/Part Time		Intake 2011-12	Intake Approved for 12-13	NRI	Old	Foreign Collaboration
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	UN DE R GR AD UA TE	CIVI L ENG INEE RIN G	FULL TIME	Jawaharlal Nehru Technologi cal University, Hyderabad	120	120	No	No	Νο
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	UN DE R GR AD UA TE	COM PUT ER SCIE NCE & ENG INEE RIN G	FULL TIME	Jawaharlal Nehru Technologi cal University, Hyderabad	120 Con	120	No	No	No
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	UN DE R GR AD UA TE	ELE CTRI CAL AND ELE CTR ONI CS ENG INEE RIN G	FULL TIME	Jawaharlal Nehru Technologi cal University, Hyderabad	60	120	No	No	No
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	UN DE R GR AD UA TE	ELE CTR ONI CS & COM MUN ICAT ION ENG G	FULL TIME	Jawaharlal Nehru Technologi cal University, Hyderabad	120	180	No	No	No
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	UN DE R GR AD UA TE	INFO RMA TION TEC HNO LOG Y	FULL TIME	Jawaharlal Nehru Technologi cal University, Hyderabad	60	60	No	No	No

Application Number: 1-699002871*

Page 2 of 5

Note: This is a Computer generated Extension of Approval Letter. No signature is required.

7th Floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001 PHONE: 23724151/52/53/54/55/56/57 FAX: 011-23724183 www.aicte-India.org

Application Id: 1- 699002871		Cour se		Affiliating Body	12	oved for			laboration	
Program	Shi ft	Lev el		Full/Part Time		Intake 2011-12	Intake Approved for 12-13	NRI	Old	Foreign Collaboration
MANAG EMENT	1st Shi ft	PO ST GR AD UA TE	MAS TER S IN BUSI NES S ADM INIS TRA TION	FULL TIME	Jawaharlal Nehru Technologi cal University, Hyderabad	60	180	No	No	No
MCA	1st Shi ft	PO ST GR AD UA TE	MAS TER S IN COM PUT ER APP LICA TION S	FULL TIME	Jawaharlal Nehru Technologi cal University, Hyderabad	60 60 60	60	No	No	No
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	PO ST GR AD UA TE	POW ER ELE CTR ONI CS	FULL TIME	Jawaharlal Nehru Technologi cal University, Hyderabad	18	18 du Ca	No	No	No
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	PO ST GR AD UA TE	VLSI DESI GN	FULL TIME	Jawaharlal Nehru Technologi cal University, Hyderabad	18	24	No	No	No
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	DIP LO MA	ELE CTRI CAL AND ELE CTR ONI CS ENG INEE RIN G	FULL TIME	State Board of Technical Education, SBTET, Andhra Pradesh	60	120	No	No	No

Application Number: 1-699002871*

7th Floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001 PHONE: 23724151/52/53/54/55/56/57 FAX: 011-23724183 www.aicte-India.org

Application Id: 1- 699002871		Cour se	ē	Affiliating Body	-12	oved for			laboration	
Program	Shi ft	Lev el		Full/Part Time		Intake 2011-12	Intake Approved for 12-13	NRI	Old	Foreign Collaboration
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	DIP LO MA	ELE CTR ONI CS & COM MUN ICAT ION ENG G	FULL TIME	State Board of Technical Education, SBTET, Andhra Pradesh	60	60	No	No	No
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	DIP LO MA	COM PUT ER ENG INEE RIN G	FULL TIME	State Board of Technical Education, SBTET, Andhra Pradesh	60 Гес <i>6</i> 0	60	No	No	No
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	PO ST GR AD UA TE	ELE CTRI C POW ER SYS TEM	FULL TIME	Jawaharlal Nehru Technologi cal University, Hyderabad	18 काशलग	18 Educa	No	No	No
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	PO ST GR AD UA TE	COM PUT ER SCIE NCE & ENG INEE RIN G	FULL TIME	Jawaharlal Nehru Technologi cal University, Hyderabad	0	18	Νο	No	No
ENGINE ERING AND TECHNO LOGY	1st Shi ft	DIP LO MA	CIVI L ENG INEE RIN G	FULL TIME	State Board of Technical Education, SBTET, Andhra Pradesh	0	60	No	No	No

The above mentioned approval is subject to the condition that TEEGALA KRISHNA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE shall follow and adhere to the Regulations, guidelines and directions issued by AICTE from time to time and the undertaking / affidavit given by the institution along with the application submitted by the institution on portal.

In case of any differences in content in this Computer generated Extension of Approval Letter, the content/information as approved by the Executive Council / General Council as available on the record of AICTE shall be final and binding.

Application Number: 1-699002871*

Note: This is a Computer generated Extension of Approval Letter. No signature is required.

Letter Printed On:18 May 2012.

Page 4 of 5



7th Floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001 PHONE: 23724151/52/53/54/55/56/57 FAX: 011-23724183 www.aicte-India.org

Strict compliance of Anti-Ragging Regulation:- Approval is subject to strict compliance of provisions made in AICTE Regulation notified vide F. No. 37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated July 1, 2009 for Prevention and Prohibition of Ragging in Technical Institutions. In case Institution fails to take adequate steps to Prevent Ragging or fails to act in accordance with AICTE Regulation or fails to punish perpetrators or incidents of Ragging, it will be liable to take any action as defined under clause 9(4) of the said Regulation.

(Dr. K P Isaac)

Member Secretary, AICTE

Copy to:

- 1. The Regional Officer, All India Council for Technical Education First Floor, old BICARD Building Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Masab Tank, Hyderabad-500076
- 2. The Director Of Technical Education, Andhra Pradesh
- 3. The Registrar, Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Hyderabad
- 4. The Principal / Director, TEEGALA KRISHNA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE SURVEY NO: 56,57 MEDBOWLI, MEERPET, SAROOR NAGAR, HYDERABAD, HYDERABAD, Andhra Pradesh,500097
- The Secretary / Chairman, TKR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY 16-2-751/31/A/C, TIRUMALA HILLS, ASMAN GADH, MALAKPET, HYDERABAD,HYDERABAD, Andhra Pradesh,500036
- 6. Guard File(AICTE)